



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 851/2022 & CM APPL. 2404/2022 (stay)**

TAYABBA UNNISA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Avi Singh, Mr.Shiven Varma,
Ms.Ananya Kanoria, Advs.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Beenashaw N Soni &
Mr.Bhupesh Pandotra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **05.04.2022**

CM APPL.16925/2022 (impleadment)

1. Issue notice. Ms.Beenashaw N Soni accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
2. Reply be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within three weeks thereafter.

W.P.(C) 851/2022

3. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for, and is granted, further three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto be filed within three weeks thereafter.
4. List on 14.07.2022.

REKHA PALLI, J

APRIL 5, 2022/kk