



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 851/2022 & CM APPL. 2404/2022**
TAYABBA UNNISA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J. S. Rupal and Mr.
Hardik Rupal, Advocates for R-1 to 5.
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni and Ms. Ann
Joseph, Advocates for R-4 and 5.
Mr. Asim Naeem and Ms. Cherry
Gupta, Advocates for R-7.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
14.02.2024

%

1. When it was suggested to the learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner that an appeal is maintainable against the Impugned Report dated 31.07.2021 of the Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) under the University Grants Commission (Prevention, prohibition and redressal of sexual harassment of women employees and students in higher educational institutions) Regulations, 2015, the learned Counsel for the Petitioner prays for some to seek instructions.

2. List on 20.02.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024

S. Zakir