



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 851/2022 & CM APPL. 2404/2022**

TAYABBA UNNISA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shiven Varma and Mr. Ayush
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Zubin Singh, Advocate for UoI.
Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal and Mr.
Hardik Rupal, Advocates for
University of Delhi.
Mr. Asim Naeem and Ms. Cherry
Gupta, Advocates for R-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

26.02.2024

%

1. Though the present case was kept for Orders today, however, certain clarifications are required from the Respondents. Though Mr. Mohinder J. S. Rupal, learned Counsel, is appearing for University, he is directed to get instructions.

2. List on 27.02.2024 in the supplementary list.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2024

S. Zakir