



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 851/2022 & CM APPL. 2404/2022**

TAYABBA UNNISA

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J. S. Rupal and Mr. Hardik Rupal, Advocates for R-1.
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Ms. Ann Joseph and Ms. Mansi Jain, Advocates for R-4 and 5.
Mr. Asim Naeem and Ms. Cherry Gupta, Advocates for R-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

27.02.2024

1. Though the matter has been kept for orders, certain clarifications have been sought from the Delhi University.
2. List for further arguments on 12.03.2024 in the supplementary list.
3. Let the matter be taken out from the category of 'for orders'.
4. Permission is granted to Respondents No.1 to 3 and Respondents No.4 and 5 to file additional documents.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2024

hsk