



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 851/2022 & CM APPL. 2404/2022**

TAYABBA UNNISA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shiven Varma and Mr. Ayush
Kumar Yadav, Advocates.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal and Mr.
Hardik Rupal, Advocates for R-1.
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Ms. Mansi
Jain and Ms. Ann Joseph, Advocates
for R-4 and 5.
Mr. Hussain Taqvi, Mr. Asim Naeem
and Ms. Cherry Gutpa Advocates for
R-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

18.03.2024

%

1. Additional documents have been filed by the Petitioner.
2. List on 09.04.2024 in the supplementary list.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 18, 2024

S. Zakir