



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 851/2022 & CM APPL. 2404/2022**
TAYABBA UNNISAPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal & Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra,
Advocates for R-1 to 3.
Ms. Ann Joseph, Advocate for R-4 &
5.
Ms. Cherry Gupta, Advocate for R-7.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
11.11.2024

%

1. Despite repeated calls, there is no appearance on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed today.
3. Renotify on 5th March, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2024

as