



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 851/2022 & CM APPL. 2404/2022**

TAYABBA UNNISA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate *via* VC.
Petitioner is also present in person.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mansi Jain, Advocate for R4 & R5.
Mr Manish Gusain, Mr Asim Naeem,
Ms Cherry Gupta, Advs. for R7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Learned counsel who appears for the petitioner seeks for his discharge. Accordingly, he stands discharged.
2. The petitioner is present in person.
3. Respondent – University' counsel submits that the arguing counsel is not available today.
4. Let the parties to place on record their written submissions along with relevant decisions before the next date of hearing.
5. The respondent – University is directed to satisfy that the order dated 12.03.2024 is complied with. Let the progress report, as directed earlier, be supplied to the petitioner as well.



6. Accordingly, list on 05.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026

tr